
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3353
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
PENSION TO TEACHING STAFF
Bansal Shri Pawan Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the recommendations of the 5th Punjab Pay Commission also cover the issue of pension to teaching and non-teaching employees of the Government aided private schools;

(b) if so, whether the same are applicable to such employees in Chandigarh as well as in view of the Government of India notification dated 13 January, 1992 extending Punjab Pay Scales to UT employees under Chandigarh Employees Rules, 1992; and

(c) if so, the reasons for not granting pension to employees of aided private schools in Chandigarh on Punjab pattern?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) The UT Administration of Chandigarh has intimated that in the recommendations of the 5th Punjab Pay Commission, the issue of pension to teaching and non-teaching employees of Government aided private schools was not covered.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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